PATTERSON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

SPECIAL MEETING

Thursday, September 29, 2022

The purpose of this Special Meeting was advertised to adopt resolution 2022-020 for the 2023 MMO contribution and any other general business that comes before the Board of Commissioners.

AGENDA:

•	Resolution 2022-020- Motion to adopt Resolution 2022-020 providing for the calculations of the 2023
	Minimum Municipal Obligation (MMO) to the General Municipal Pension System.

General Business:

- Office Water Heater- Motion to accept quote from _____ in the amount of ____ for the replacement of the water heater in the Township Office.
- Office Staffing
- Joint Sewer Users- \$59,398.29- Quarterly Payment-Motion to remit payment
- PW Hiring- Motion to contingently hire Christopher Cassidy as a Public Works Laborer with a starting hourly salary of \$_____.

Solicitor's Report: Mr. Kenneth G. Fawcett

- Executive Session- Legal and Personnel matters
- Commissioner Public Meeting Policy- Resolution 2022-021- permitting participation and voting by telecommunications device- Motion to adopt Resolution 2022-021

Adjournment